23,2025, subject to the approval of the members. 

The total number of options to be granted 

The total number of Options that may, in the 
aggregate, be issued would be such number of 
Options which shall entitle the Option holders to 
acquire in one or more tranches upto 66,26,551 
(Sixty Six Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty One) equity shares of INR 5/- 
(Indian Rupees Five only) each (or such other 

adjusted figure for any bonus, stock splits or 
consolidations or other re-organisation of the 
capital structure of the Company as may be appli- 
cable from time to time).